
Midwest Swim Conference - C HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 8:47 PM  7/1/2025  Page 1
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Results - First
 
Event 1  Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay 2 swmrs from 10 & U

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AHS-MW1 1:11.50   7

1) Giuffre, Brynn E 9 2) Barnett, Rylee A 11
3) Giuffre, Veronica W 11 4) Washington, Sloane A 8

AKPIL-MW2 1:12.58
1) McGhee, Savannah P 10 2) Covo, Carson M 11
3) Costello, Camryn R 12 4) Lisch, Soϐia G 10

BHS-MW--- x1:17.14
1) Baer, Addy/Adalynn M 12 2) Hackethal, Morgan E 10
3) Tarasuik, Grace E 12 4) Haskell, Lily M 9

BKPIL-MW--- x1:22.41
1) Rodriguez, Pippa L 11 2) Lisch, Izzy S 7
3) Stein, McKinley J 11 4) Harpstrite, Charlotte/Char M 9

CHS-MW--- x1:23.36
1) Hellrich, Adelaide G 11 2) Hollenkamp, Lenore A 9
3) McGinley, Madeline M 12 4) McGinley, Charlotte B 10

DHS-MW--- x1:30.40
1) Clements, Corbin J 11 2) Toennies, Raelynn A 10
3) Nutter, Amelia A 12 4) Tarasuik, Emma R 9

CKPIL-MW--- x1:31.38
1) Baudendistel, Elsa K 12 2) James, Emmy L 11
3) Totel, Kora G 10 4) Mertens, Evelyn F 10

FHS-MW--- x1:31.50
1) Foster, Brianna R 9 2) Rankin, Abbie M 7
3) Nay, Vivienne R 12 4) Gregory, Addi J 11

DKPIL-MW--- x1:38.65
1) Neighbors, Emelyn J 9 2) Krus, Caroline E 12
3) Norkus, Eve M 12 4) Baudendistel, Liesl J 10

EKPIL-MW--- x1:52.28
1) Kraus, Tessa M 11 2) Brown, Lily A 8
3) Mertens, Emily A 12 4) Broida, Mila L 9

FKPIL-MW--- x1:53.27
1) Hartin, Johanna R 12 2) Nicolaci, Vivian M 8
3) Utterback, Morgan R 11 4) Rodriguez, Penny J 9

GHS-MW--- x1:59.22
1) Carman, Jenna I 8 2) Barnett, Kinsley A 7
3) Wilson, Cheyenne E 8 4) McGinley, Anna M 7

EHS-MW--- DQ
1) Ferrell, Genevieve C 10 2) Nay, Ellen O 10
3) Carman, Ally G 11 4) Zobrist, Alaina G 11

HHS-MW--- DQ
1) Robinson, Kendall R 6 2) Wirz, Eliana N 8
3) Plog, Gemma N 7 4) Pittman, Alaina L 9

 
Event 2  Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay 2 swmrs from 10 & U

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AHS-MW1 1:07.06   7

1) Abraham, Odin E 10 2) Thomason, Gavin E 12
3) Hubbard, Lucas D 12 4) Phelps, Sawyer E 10

AKPIL-MW2 1:22.40
1) Fares, Rocco M 12 2) Rompel, Nolan D 9
3) Fares, Yusuf A 12 4) Oneill, Connor W 10

BHS-MW--- x1:15.72
1) Poss, Harrison H 9 2) Moore, Titus R 12
3) Shortridge, James H 11 4) Thomason, Caleb B 10

CHS-MW--- x1:35.69
1) Zobrist, Blake A 10 2) Thompson, Mason A 11
3) McGranahan, Sam M 9 4) Haskell, Alex D 12

DHS-MW--- x1:52.77
1) Gregory, Easton T 9 2) Rankin, James M 9
3) Saylor, Jase D 8 4) West, Jacob D 7

BKPIL-MW--- x1:57.27
1) Krus, Will R 9 2) Lisch, Isaac M 7
3) Lisch, Benji J 11 4) Fares, Laith H 9

CKPIL-MW--- DQ
1) Rodriguez, Page R 6 2) James, Alex J 7
3) Neighbors, Theo G 8 4) Parker, Rhett M 11

 
Event 3  Girls 13-18 200 Yard Medley Relay 2 swmrs from 13-14

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AHS-MW1 2:13.31   7

1) Hires, Victoria C 14 2) Abraham, Liv A 16
3) Kunz, Mabrie O 13 4) Sitton, Ellie J 18

AKPIL-MW2 2:16.77
1) Wuller, Tessa J 15 2) Wuller, Lily A 13
3) Coates, Harper A 14 4) Rompel, Norah B 14

BHS-MW--- x2:26.28
1) Loyet, Lainie E 14 2) Hires, Stephanie A 14
3) Stephens, Tressa R 15 4) Taylor, Mae Rose R 14

CHS-MW--- x2:59.41
1) Plog, Joslynn A 14 2) Bowman, Melia K 13
3) Ray, KayLynn A 13 4) McGranahan, Faith M 13

 
Event 4  Boys 13-18 200 Yard Medley Relay 2 swmrs from 13-14

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AKPIL-MW1 1:53.20   7

1) Costello, JP P 14 2) Parker, Dash O 14
3) Nester, Derek M 18 4) Rosborg, Zachary W 17

AHS-MW2 1:56.34
1) McGinley, Gavin T 13 2) Heepke, Logan B 17
3) Stephens, Tucker I 17 4) Abraham, Oliver N 13

BHS-MW--- x2:10.37
1) Thompson, Noah M 13 2) Phelps, Jack M 14
3) Stopka, Quinn A 15 4) Stopka, Kane R 15

BKPIL-MW--- x2:14.09
1) Oneill, Grifϐin M 13 2) Stein, Brady C 16
3) Parker, Auggie A 18 4) Lisch, Benji J 11

 
Event 5  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  6Robinson, Kendall R1 32.07
HS-MW  5Poss, Corinne E2 39.50
KPIL-MW  5Mertens, Madelyn E3 48.78
KPIL-MW  4Martinez, Emerie J4 56.94
KPIL-MW  6Norkus, Emmy M5 x59.14
KPIL-MW  5Neighbors, Gemma P6 x1:02.00

 
Event 6  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  6Kuelker, Eli R1 29.88
KPIL-MW  6Rodriguez, Page R2 33.37
KPIL-MW  5Krus, Henry T3 37.19
KPIL-MW  6Broida, Miles L4 x41.26
HS-MW  6Abraham, Orion G5 44.56
KPIL-MW  4Alred, Grayson G6 x58.93

 
Event 7  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  8Washington, Sloane A1 16.47   5
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Results - First
(Event 7  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW  7Lisch, Izzy S2 19.02   3
HS-MW  8Weiss, Ellie3 20.35   1
KPIL-MW  8Brown, Lily A4 21.56
HS-MW  7Barnett, Kinsley A5 x22.15
HS-MW  8Wilson, Cheyenne E6 x23.21
HS-MW  7McGinley, Anna M7 x24.28
KPIL-MW  8Nicolaci, Vivian M8 x24.50
HS-MW  8Carman, Jenna I9 x25.65
HS-MW  7Rankin, Abbie M10 x27.43
HS-MW  7Plog, Gemma N11 x28.77
KPIL-MW  7Varel, Maggie K12 x30.13
KPIL-MW  8Mertens, Nora M13 x30.64
HS-MW  8Wirz, Eliana N14 x30.95
KPIL-MW  7Neighbors, Audrey15 x36.13

 
Event 8  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW  7Lisch, Isaac M1 21.57   5
HS-MW  8Saylor, Jase D2 22.34   3
KPIL-MW  8Neighbors, Theo G3 26.26   1
KPIL-MW  7James, Alex J4 x26.38
HS-MW  7Foster, Caleb J5 27.94
HS-MW  7West, Jacob D6 x31.77
KPIL-MW  7Gasaway, Oliver G7 x32.62
HS-MW  8Coons, Robin D8 x34.03
HS-MW  7Nay, Walton H9 x54.28

 
Event 9  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  9Giuffre, Brynn E*1 15.47   4
KPIL-MW 10McGhee, Savannah P*1 15.47   4
KPIL-MW 10Lisch, Soϐia G3 17.03   1
HS-MW 10McGinley, Charlotte B4 18.09
KPIL-MW  9Harpstrite, Charlotte/Char M5 x18.89
HS-MW  9Tarasuik, Emma R6 x19.34
HS-MW  9Foster, Brianna R7 x19.44
HS-MW 10Ferrell, Genevieve C8 x19.52
HS-MW 10Toennies, Raelynn A9 x19.59
KPIL-MW 10Totel, Kora G10 x20.78
HS-MW  9Haskell, Lily M*11 x21.19
KPIL-MW 10Baudendistel, Liesl J*11 x21.19
KPIL-MW 10Mertens, Evelyn F13 x21.78
HS-MW 10Saylor, Peyton R14 x22.75
KPIL-MW  9Broida, Mila L15 x23.70
KPIL-MW  9Rodriguez, Penny J16 x26.28
HS-MW  9Pittman, Alaina L17 x29.13
KPIL-MW  9Naylor, Amelia B18 x30.15
KPIL-MW  9Neighbors, Emelyn J19 x31.51

 
Event 10  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 10Phelps, Sawyer E1 14.60   5
HS-MW 10Abraham, Odin E2 15.15   3
HS-MW 10Thomason, Caleb B3 x15.69
HS-MW  9Poss, Harrison H4 x16.93
HS-MW 10Zobrist, Blake A5 x18.83
HS-MW  9Gregory, Easton T6 x18.94

KPIL-MW  9Rompel, Nolan D7 20.41   1
KPIL-MW 10Blackshear, Xander A8 21.72
KPIL-MW  9Krus, Will R9 x23.00
HS-MW 10Taylor, William L10 x35.50
KPIL-MW 10Oneill, Connor W--- DQ

 
Event 11  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW 12Costello, Camryn R1 28.72   5
HS-MW 12Baer, Addy/Adalynn M2 30.10   3
HS-MW 11Barnett, Rylee A3 30.87   1
HS-MW 11Giuffre, Veronica W4 x32.16
HS-MW 12Tarasuik, Grace E5 x32.47
KPIL-MW 11Covo, Carson M6 32.64
KPIL-MW 11Rodriguez, Pippa L7 x33.34
HS-MW 12McGinley, Madeline M8 x33.75
KPIL-MW 12Baudendistel, Elsa K9 x33.96
HS-MW 12Nay, Vivienne R10 x34.04
HS-MW 11Hellrich, Adelaide G11 x35.58
KPIL-MW 11James, Emmy L12 x37.56
HS-MW 11Gregory, Addi J13 x38.01
HS-MW 12Nutter, Amelia A14 x38.38
KPIL-MW 12Krus, Caroline E15 x38.57
HS-MW 11Zobrist, Alaina G16 x39.85
KPIL-MW 11Stein, McKinley J17 x40.14
KPIL-MW 11Utterback, Morgan R18 x42.26
KPIL-MW 12Hartin, Johanna R19 x42.53
KPIL-MW 11Kraus, Tessa M20 x44.01
KPIL-MW 12Mertens, Emily A21 x45.25
KPIL-MW 12Bujnak, Kennedy A22 x53.34
HS-MW 11Carman, Ally G23 x1:01.82

 
Event 12  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 12Hubbard, Lucas D1 28.54   5
KPIL-MW 12Fares, Rocco M2 30.78   3
HS-MW 11Shortridge, James H3 32.72   1
HS-MW 12Moore, Titus R4 x33.57
HS-MW 12Haskell, Alex D5 x39.58
HS-MW 11Thompson, Mason A6 x40.25
KPIL-MW 11Lisch, Benji J7 49.01
KPIL-MW 11Parker, Rhett M8 x1:13.97

 
Event 13  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 13Kunz, Mabrie O1 1:00.57   5
HS-MW 14Hires, Victoria C2 1:04.85   3
KPIL-MW 14Coates, Harper A3 1:08.03   1
HS-MW 14Loyet, Lainie E4 x1:09.84
HS-MW 14Taylor, Mae Rose R5 x1:27.00
HS-MW 13McGranahan, Faith M6 x1:28.33
HS-MW 13Keck, Elizabeth A7 x1:39.28
HS-MW 13Ray, KayLynn A8 x1:40.81

 
Event 14  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW 14Costello, JP P1 52.52   5
KPIL-MW 14Parker, Dash O2 1:01.38   3
HS-MW 13Thompson, Noah M3 1:06.15   1
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Results - First
(Event 14  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 14Phelps, Jack M4 1:11.18
KPIL-MW 13Rosborg, Luke C5 x2:02.81

 
Event 15  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 16Abraham, Liv A1 1:02.06   5
KPIL-MW 14Rompel, Norah B2 1:17.71   3

 
Event 16  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 17Stephens, Tucker I1 52.07   5
KPIL-MW 18Nester, Derek M2 55.19   3
KPIL-MW 17Rosborg, Zachary W3 57.08   1
HS-MW 15Stopka, Kane R4 58.75
HS-MW 15Stopka, Quinn A5 x1:02.08
KPIL-MW 18Parker, Auggie A6 x1:04.65
HS-MW 17McGranahan, Luke D7 x1:08.01
KPIL-MW 16Stein, Brady C8 x1:11.47

 
Event 17  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW  7Lisch, Izzy S1 23.70   5
HS-MW  8Weiss, Ellie2 27.47   3
HS-MW  7Barnett, Kinsley A3 33.44   1
KPIL-MW  8Brown, Lily A4 37.28
KPIL-MW  8Nicolaci, Vivian M5 x38.57
HS-MW  6Robinson, Kendall R6 x43.72
HS-MW  8Wirz, Eliana N--- DQ
HS-MW  7McGinley, Anna M--- DQ
KPIL-MW  7Varel, Maggie K--- DQ

 
Event 18  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW  7James, Alex J1 29.46   5
KPIL-MW  7Lisch, Isaac M2 31.78   3
HS-MW  8Saylor, Jase D--- DQ
KPIL-MW  8Neighbors, Theo G--- DQ
HS-MW  7Foster, Caleb J--- DQ

 
Event 19  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW 10McGhee, Savannah P1 20.19   5
KPIL-MW 10Lisch, Soϐia G2 23.21   3
HS-MW 10McGinley, Charlotte B3 23.25   1
KPIL-MW 10Totel, Kora G4 x25.22
HS-MW 10Nay, Ellen O5 25.66
HS-MW  9Hollenkamp, Lenore A6 x25.78
HS-MW 10Hackethal, Morgan E7 x25.79
KPIL-MW  9Harpstrite, Charlotte/Char M8 x25.84
HS-MW 10Toennies, Raelynn A9 x26.54
KPIL-MW  9Broida, Mila L10 x42.02
KPIL-MW  9Naylor, Amelia B--- DQ

 
Event 20  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW  9Rompel, Nolan D1 24.64   5
HS-MW  9Rankin, James M2 26.53   3
HS-MW  9McGranahan, Sam M3 29.59   1

KPIL-MW  9Fares, Laith H4 31.88
HS-MW 10Taylor, William L5 x35.53
KPIL-MW  9Krus, Will R--- DQ

 
Event 21  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 11Barnett, Rylee A1 41.34   5
HS-MW 12Baer, Addy/Adalynn M2 42.19   3
HS-MW 11Giuffre, Veronica W3 x44.15
KPIL-MW 12Baudendistel, Elsa K4 45.62   1
KPIL-MW 11James, Emmy L5 45.70
KPIL-MW 11Rodriguez, Pippa L6 x46.64
KPIL-MW 12Norkus, Eve M7 x49.97
KPIL-MW 12Krus, Caroline E8 x52.28
HS-MW 12Nutter, Amelia A9 x56.44
KPIL-MW 12Mertens, Emily A10 x57.50
KPIL-MW 11Utterback, Morgan R11 x57.97
HS-MW 11Gregory, Addi J12 x59.38
HS-MW 11Clements, Corbin J13 x1:01.66
KPIL-MW 12Bujnak, Kennedy A14 x1:07.47
HS-MW 11Hellrich, Adelaide G--- DQ
HS-MW 11Carman, Ally G--- DQ

 
Event 22  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 12Thomason, Gavin E1 36.06   5
KPIL-MW 12Fares, Rocco M2 39.57   3
KPIL-MW 12Fares, Yusuf A3 43.39   1
HS-MW 11Thompson, Mason A4 51.10
KPIL-MW 11Lisch, Benji J5 x52.33

 
Event 23  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW 13Wuller, Lily A1 1:20.81   5
HS-MW 14Hires, Stephanie A2 1:29.14   3
KPIL-MW 14Rompel, Norah B3 1:33.51   1
HS-MW 13Bowman, Melia K4 1:37.00
HS-MW 14Taylor, Mae Rose R5 x1:47.56
HS-MW 14Plog, Joslynn A6 x1:48.22

 
Event 24  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 13Thompson, Noah M1 1:23.87   5
HS-MW 14Phelps, Jack M2 1:28.38   3
KPIL-MW 14Parker, Dash O3 1:28.81   1

 
Event 25  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 15Stephens, Tressa R1 1:20.84   5
HS-MW 18Sitton, Ellie J2 1:23.37   3
KPIL-MW 15Wuller, Tessa J3 1:23.93   1

 
Event 26  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW 17Rosborg, Zachary W1 1:15.69   5
HS-MW 17Heepke, Logan B2 1:17.47   3
HS-MW 17McGranahan, Luke D3 1:23.22   1
KPIL-MW 18Parker, Auggie A4 1:25.01
KPIL-MW 16Stein, Brady C5 x1:36.87



Midwest Swim Conference - C HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 8:47 PM  7/1/2025  Page 4
2025 Highland vs. KP - 7/1/2025

Results - First
 
Event 27  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  9Giuffre, Brynn E1 1:24.72   5
KPIL-MW 10McGhee, Savannah P2 1:24.76   3
HS-MW  8Washington, Sloane A3 1:33.91   1
KPIL-MW  9Rosenthal, Chloe E4 1:47.02
HS-MW  9Haskell, Lily M5 x1:52.44
HS-MW 10Nay, Ellen O6 x1:52.94
HS-MW 10Hackethal, Morgan E7 x1:53.18
KPIL-MW 10Totel, Kora G8 x1:59.09
KPIL-MW 10Baudendistel, Liesl J9 x2:07.56
HS-MW  9Hollenkamp, Lenore A10 x2:11.28
HS-MW  8Carman, Jenna I11 x2:19.78

 
Event 28  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 10Abraham, Odin E1 1:23.32   5
HS-MW 10Phelps, Sawyer E2 1:26.15   3
HS-MW 10Thomason, Caleb B3 x1:37.66
HS-MW  9Poss, Harrison H4 x1:39.96
HS-MW  9Gregory, Easton T5 x2:08.51
KPIL-MW  9Fares, Laith H6 2:23.10   1

 
Event 29  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW 12Costello, Camryn R1 1:13.78   5
HS-MW 11Barnett, Rylee A2 1:19.53   3
HS-MW 11Giuffre, Veronica W3 1:23.34   1
HS-MW 12Baer, Addy/Adalynn M4 x1:24.37
HS-MW 11Hellrich, Adelaide G5 x1:29.72
HS-MW 12Nay, Vivienne R6 x1:31.40
KPIL-MW 12Baudendistel, Elsa K7 1:31.64
KPIL-MW 12Norkus, Eve M8 x1:37.12
KPIL-MW 11Stein, McKinley J9 x1:39.75
HS-MW 11Clements, Corbin J10 x1:45.65
KPIL-MW 11Utterback, Morgan R11 x1:48.07

 
Event 30  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 12Thomason, Gavin E1 1:09.47   5
HS-MW 12Moore, Titus R2 1:21.62   3
KPIL-MW 12Fares, Yusuf A3 1:25.90   1

 
Event 31  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 13Kunz, Mabrie O1 1:11.03   5
HS-MW 14Hires, Victoria C2 1:16.34   3
KPIL-MW 13Wuller, Lily A3 1:18.27   1
HS-MW 14Loyet, Lainie E4 x1:19.19
HS-MW 14Hires, Stephanie A5 x1:22.09
KPIL-MW 14Rompel, Norah B6 1:27.57
HS-MW 13Bowman, Melia K7 x1:37.20
HS-MW 13McGranahan, Faith M8 x1:48.88
HS-MW 13Ray, KayLynn A9 x2:00.75

 
Event 32  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW 14Costello, JP P1 1:03.56   5
HS-MW 13Abraham, Oliver N2 1:04.95   3

HS-MW 13McGinley, Gavin T3 1:11.69   1
HS-MW 13Thompson, Noah M4 x1:15.59
KPIL-MW 13Oneill, Grifϐin M5 1:21.14

 
Event 33  Girls 15-18 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 16Abraham, Liv A1 1:08.34   5
HS-MW 15Stephens, Tressa R2 1:10.59   3
KPIL-MW 15Wuller, Tessa J3 1:14.02   1

 
Event 34  Boys 15-18 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 17Stephens, Tucker I1 59.21   5
KPIL-MW 18Nester, Derek M2 1:04.03   3
HS-MW 17Heepke, Logan B3 1:06.59   1
KPIL-MW 17Rosborg, Zachary W4 1:08.76
HS-MW 15Stopka, Kane R5 x1:09.91
KPIL-MW 15Stein, Weston J6 x1:11.21

 
Event 35  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  6Robinson, Kendall R1 30.19
HS-MW  5Poss, Corinne E2 39.25

 
Event 36  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  6Kuelker, Eli R1 35.06
KPIL-MW  6Rodriguez, Page R2 42.66
KPIL-MW  5Krus, Henry T3 46.44
HS-MW  6Abraham, Orion G--- DQ

 
Event 37  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  8Weiss, Ellie1 24.44   5
KPIL-MW  7Lisch, Izzy S2 25.47   3
KPIL-MW  8Brown, Lily A3 26.25   1
HS-MW  7McGinley, Anna M4 29.25
HS-MW  7Plog, Gemma N5 x30.03
HS-MW  8Wilson, Cheyenne E6 x30.15
KPIL-MW  7Neighbors, Audrey7 x31.75
KPIL-MW  7Varel, Maggie K8 x32.39
KPIL-MW  8Mertens, Nora M9 x32.84
HS-MW  8Carman, Jenna I10 x33.15
HS-MW  7Rankin, Abbie M11 x33.82

 
Event 38  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW  7Lisch, Isaac M1 24.89   5
HS-MW  8Saylor, Jase D2 26.69   3
HS-MW  7Foster, Caleb J3 35.84   1
KPIL-MW  7James, Alex J4 36.09
KPIL-MW  7Gasaway, Oliver G5 x42.56
HS-MW  8Coons, Robin D6 x45.66
HS-MW  7West, Jacob D7 x47.50
HS-MW  7Nay, Walton H8 x49.85

 
Event 39  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  9Giuffre, Brynn E1 18.75   5
KPIL-MW  9Rosenthal, Chloe E2 21.52   3
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Results - First
(Event 39  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  9Tarasuik, Emma R3 22.10   1
KPIL-MW  9Harpstrite, Charlotte/Char M4 22.65
KPIL-MW 10Lisch, Soϐia G5 x23.09
HS-MW  9Haskell, Lily M6 x23.59
HS-MW 10Ferrell, Genevieve C7 x23.71
HS-MW 10Toennies, Raelynn A8 x24.29
HS-MW  9Hollenkamp, Lenore A*9 x25.66
HS-MW  9Foster, Brianna R*9 x25.66
KPIL-MW 10Mertens, Evelyn F11 x26.12
HS-MW 10Saylor, Peyton R12 x28.44
KPIL-MW  9Rodriguez, Penny J13 x30.50
KPIL-MW  9Neighbors, Emelyn J14 x34.93
HS-MW  9Pittman, Alaina L15 x37.21
KPIL-MW  9Naylor, Amelia B16 x41.51

 
Event 40  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 10Thomason, Caleb B1 19.47   5
KPIL-MW 10Oneill, Connor W2 23.50   3
HS-MW  9Rankin, James M3 25.47   1
HS-MW  9Gregory, Easton T4 x25.50
HS-MW  9McGranahan, Sam M5 x26.72
HS-MW 10Zobrist, Blake A6 x26.75
HS-MW 10Taylor, William L7 x32.32
KPIL-MW 10Blackshear, Xander A8 34.33

 
Event 41  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW 12Costello, Camryn R1 33.12   5
HS-MW 12Tarasuik, Grace E2 36.66   3
KPIL-MW 11Covo, Carson M3 38.27   1
HS-MW 12McGinley, Madeline M4 40.87
HS-MW 11Clements, Corbin J5 x46.50
HS-MW 12Nutter, Amelia A6 x48.60
KPIL-MW 11Kraus, Tessa M7 x50.41
KPIL-MW 12Mertens, Emily A8 x50.96
HS-MW 11Zobrist, Alaina G9 x51.66
KPIL-MW 12Hartin, Johanna R10 x58.82
KPIL-MW 12Bujnak, Kennedy A11 x1:14.06
HS-MW 11Carman, Ally G12 x1:19.03

 
Event 42  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 12Hubbard, Lucas D1 34.50   5
HS-MW 11Shortridge, James H2 38.65   3
KPIL-MW 12Fares, Rocco M3 39.94   1
HS-MW 11Thompson, Mason A4 x50.47
HS-MW 12Haskell, Alex D5 x51.81
KPIL-MW 11Lisch, Benji J6 1:05.44
KPIL-MW 11Parker, Rhett M--- DQ

 
Event 43  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 13Kunz, Mabrie O1 1:08.46   5
KPIL-MW 14Coates, Harper A2 1:19.53   3
HS-MW 14Hires, Stephanie A3 1:24.40   1
HS-MW 14Plog, Joslynn A4 x1:29.22

HS-MW 14Taylor, Mae Rose R5 x1:51.32
HS-MW 13Keck, Elizabeth A6 x1:51.78

 
Event 44  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW 14Costello, JP P1 1:00.72   5
HS-MW 13Abraham, Oliver N2 1:05.97   3
HS-MW 13McGinley, Gavin T3 1:11.28   1
KPIL-MW 13Oneill, Grifϐin M4 1:26.57
KPIL-MW 13Rosborg, Luke C5 x2:21.44

 
Event 45  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 16Abraham, Liv A1 1:10.78   5

 
Event 46  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 15Stopka, Quinn A1 1:07.72   5
HS-MW 15Stopka, Kane R2 1:11.75   3
KPIL-MW 15Stein, Weston J3 1:17.14   1
KPIL-MW 16Stein, Brady C4 1:26.90
HS-MW 17McGranahan, Luke D5 x1:31.84

 
Event 47  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  8Washington, Sloane A1 19.28   5
HS-MW  8Wilson, Cheyenne E2 29.60   3
HS-MW  7Rankin, Abbie M3 x32.51
HS-MW  7Barnett, Kinsley A4 x33.47
KPIL-MW  8Nicolaci, Vivian M5 34.85   1
HS-MW  7Plog, Gemma N6 x35.08
HS-MW  8Wirz, Eliana N7 x37.66
KPIL-MW  8Mertens, Nora M8 43.18

 
Event 47  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW  8Neighbors, Theo G1 37.90   5

 
Event 49  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW  9Rosenthal, Chloe E1 19.08   5
HS-MW 10McGinley, Charlotte B2 19.81   3
HS-MW  9Tarasuik, Emma R3 23.76   1
HS-MW 10Ferrell, Genevieve C4 x23.83
HS-MW 10Nay, Ellen O5 x24.21
HS-MW 10Hackethal, Morgan E6 x24.97
KPIL-MW 10Baudendistel, Liesl J7 26.15
HS-MW  9Foster, Brianna R8 x28.50
KPIL-MW 10Mertens, Evelyn F9 x28.88
HS-MW 10Saylor, Peyton R10 x31.35
KPIL-MW  9Broida, Mila L11 x45.02
KPIL-MW  9Rodriguez, Penny J--- DQ
KPIL-MW  9Neighbors, Emelyn J--- DQ

 
Event 50  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 10Phelps, Sawyer E1 16.28   5
HS-MW 10Abraham, Odin E2 18.87   3
HS-MW  9Poss, Harrison H3 x20.19
KPIL-MW 10Oneill, Connor W4 23.07   1
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Results - First
(Event 50  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Butterϐly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  9McGranahan, Sam M5 x25.07
KPIL-MW  9Rompel, Nolan D6 26.15
HS-MW 10Zobrist, Blake A7 x26.83
HS-MW  9Rankin, James M8 x26.84
KPIL-MW  9Krus, Will R9 x31.37
KPIL-MW  9Fares, Laith H10 x37.15

 
Event 51  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 12Tarasuik, Grace E1 36.72   5
HS-MW 12McGinley, Madeline M2 36.91   3
KPIL-MW 11Covo, Carson M3 39.41   1
KPIL-MW 11Rodriguez, Pippa L4 43.01
HS-MW 12Nay, Vivienne R5 x43.77
KPIL-MW 12Norkus, Eve M6 x47.34
KPIL-MW 11Stein, McKinley J7 x47.75
HS-MW 11Gregory, Addi J8 x49.47
KPIL-MW 11James, Emmy L9 x55.41
KPIL-MW 12Krus, Caroline E10 x55.58
KPIL-MW 12Hartin, Johanna R11 x56.21
KPIL-MW 11Kraus, Tessa M12 x1:07.75
HS-MW 11Zobrist, Alaina G--- DQ

 
Event 52  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 12Thomason, Gavin E1 31.64   5
HS-MW 12Hubbard, Lucas D2 31.94   3
HS-MW 12Moore, Titus R3 x35.71
HS-MW 11Shortridge, James H4 x35.75
KPIL-MW 12Fares, Yusuf A5 44.13   1
HS-MW 12Haskell, Alex D6 x46.94

 
Event 53  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 14Hires, Victoria C1 32.94   5
KPIL-MW 14Coates, Harper A2 33.39   3
KPIL-MW 13Wuller, Lily A3 36.06   1
HS-MW 14Loyet, Lainie E4 36.75
HS-MW 14Plog, Joslynn A5 x38.75
HS-MW 13Bowman, Melia K6 x47.62
HS-MW 13McGranahan, Faith M7 x59.81
HS-MW 13Ray, KayLynn A8 x1:01.37
HS-MW 13Keck, Elizabeth A--- DQ

 
Event 54  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KPIL-MW 14Parker, Dash O1 29.34   5
HS-MW 13Abraham, Oliver N2 29.66   3
HS-MW 13McGinley, Gavin T3 31.50   1
KPIL-MW 13Oneill, Grifϐin M4 36.51
HS-MW 14Phelps, Jack M5 x38.13

 
Event 55  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 18Sitton, Ellie J1 30.47   5
HS-MW 15Stephens, Tressa R2 32.31   3
KPIL-MW 15Wuller, Tessa J3 34.66   1

 
Event 56  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 17Stephens, Tucker I1 26.03   5
KPIL-MW 18Nester, Derek M2 28.19   3
HS-MW 17Heepke, Logan B3 29.57   1
KPIL-MW 18Parker, Auggie A4 29.58
KPIL-MW 15Stein, Weston J5 x30.65
HS-MW 15Stopka, Quinn A6 x33.08

 
Event 57  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AHS-MW1 1:29.65   7

1) Washington, Sloane A 8 2) McGinley, Anna M 7
3) Wilson, Cheyenne E 8 4) Barnett, Kinsley A 7

AKPIL-MW2 1:45.68
1) Brown, Lily A 8 2) Mertens, Nora M 8
3) Nicolaci, Vivian M 8 4) Lisch, Izzy S 7

BHS-MW--- x1:59.65
1) Wirz, Eliana N 8 2) Robinson, Kendall R 6
3) Rankin, Abbie M 7 4) Plog, Gemma N 7

 
Event 57  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AKPIL-MW1 1:55.07   7

1) Neighbors, Theo G 8 2) Gasaway, Oliver G 7
3) James, Alex J 7 4) Lisch, Isaac M 7

AHS-MW2 2:02.22
1) West, Jacob D 7 2) Saylor, Jase D 8
3) Foster, Caleb J 7 4) Kuelker, Eli R 6

 
Event 59  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AHS-MW1 1:14.76   7

1) McGinley, Charlotte B 10 2) Haskell, Lily M 9
3) Giuffre, Brynn E 9 4) Toennies, Raelynn A 10

AKPIL-MW2 1:14.81
1) Harpstrite, Charlotte/Char M 92) Rosenthal, Chloe E 9
3) Lisch, Soϐia G 10 4) McGhee, Savannah P 10

BHS-MW--- x1:21.40
1) Ferrell, Genevieve C 10 2) Tarasuik, Emma R 9
3) Hackethal, Morgan E 10 4) Foster, Brianna R 9

CHS-MW--- x1:34.10
1) Nay, Ellen O 10 2) Pittman, Alaina L 9
3) Hollenkamp, Lenore A 9 4) Saylor, Peyton R 10

BKPIL-MW--- x1:34.27
1) Baudendistel, Liesl J 10 2) Broida, Mila L 9
3) Totel, Kora G 10 4) Mertens, Evelyn F 10

 
Event 60  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AHS-MW1 1:07.78   7

1) Abraham, Odin E 10 2) Thomason, Caleb B 10
3) Phelps, Sawyer E 10 4) Poss, Harrison H 9

AKPIL-MW2 1:32.04
1) Rompel, Nolan D 9 2) Fares, Laith H 9
3) Krus, Will R 9 4) Oneill, Connor W 10

BHS-MW--- x1:25.01
1) Gregory, Easton T 9 2) Zobrist, Blake A 10
3) McGranahan, Sam M 9 4) Rankin, James M 9
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Results - First
 
Event 61  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AHS-MW*1 2:01.72   7

1) Moore, Titus R 12 2) Thomason, Gavin E 12
3) Shortridge, James H 11 4) Hubbard, Lucas D 12

AHS-MW*1 2:06.19   7
1) Baer, Addy/Adalynn M 12 2) Giuffre, Veronica W 11
3) Tarasuik, Grace E 12 4) Barnett, Rylee A 11

AKPIL-MW2 2:11.28
1) Covo, Carson M 11 2) Rodriguez, Pippa L 11
3) Baudendistel, Elsa K 12 4) Costello, Camryn R 12

BHS-MW--- x2:26.47
1) McGinley, Madeline M 12 2) Hellrich, Adelaide G 11
3) Nay, Vivienne R 12 4) Gregory, Addi J 11

BKPIL-MW--- x3:00.65
1) Stein, McKinley J 11 2) Mertens, Emily A 12
3) Kraus, Tessa M 11 4) Utterback, Morgan R 11

CHS-MW--- x3:04.51
1) Nutter, Amelia A 12 2) Clements, Corbin J 11
3) Carman, Ally G 11 4) Zobrist, Alaina G 11

 
Event 61  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AHS-MW*1 2:01.72   7

1) Moore, Titus R 12 2) Thomason, Gavin E 12
3) Shortridge, James H 11 4) Hubbard, Lucas D 12

AHS-MW*1 2:06.19   7
1) Baer, Addy/Adalynn M 12 2) Giuffre, Veronica W 11
3) Tarasuik, Grace E 12 4) Barnett, Rylee A 11

AKPIL-MW2 2:11.28
1) Covo, Carson M 11 2) Rodriguez, Pippa L 11
3) Baudendistel, Elsa K 12 4) Costello, Camryn R 12

BHS-MW--- x2:26.47
1) McGinley, Madeline M 12 2) Hellrich, Adelaide G 11
3) Nay, Vivienne R 12 4) Gregory, Addi J 11

BKPIL-MW--- x3:00.65
1) Stein, McKinley J 11 2) Mertens, Emily A 12
3) Kraus, Tessa M 11 4) Utterback, Morgan R 11

CHS-MW--- x3:04.51
1) Nutter, Amelia A 12 2) Clements, Corbin J 11
3) Carman, Ally G 11 4) Zobrist, Alaina G 11

 
Event 61  Mixed 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AHS-MW*1 2:01.72   7

1) Moore, Titus R M12 2) Thomason, Gavin E M12
3) Shortridge, James H M11 4) Hubbard, Lucas D M12

AHS-MW*1 2:06.19   7
1) Baer, Addy/Adalynn M W12 2) Giuffre, Veronica W W11
3) Tarasuik, Grace E W12 4) Barnett, Rylee A W11

AKPIL-MW2 2:11.28
1) Covo, Carson M W11 2) Rodriguez, Pippa L W11
3) Baudendistel, Elsa K W12 4) Costello, Camryn R W12

BHS-MW--- x2:26.47
1) McGinley, Madeline M W12 2) Hellrich, Adelaide G W11
3) Nay, Vivienne R W12 4) Gregory, Addi J W11

BKPIL-MW--- x3:00.65
1) Stein, McKinley J W11 2) Mertens, Emily A W12
3) Kraus, Tessa M W11 4) Utterback, Morgan R W11

CHS-MW--- x3:04.51
1) Nutter, Amelia A W12 2) Clements, Corbin J W11
3) Carman, Ally G W11 4) Zobrist, Alaina G W11

 
Event 63  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AKPIL-MW*1 1:53.94   7

1) Oneill, Grifϐin M 13 2) Parker, Dash O 14
3) Fares, Rocco M 12 4) Costello, JP P 14

AHS-MW*1 2:01.32   7
1) Hires, Victoria C 14 2) Loyet, Lainie E 14
3) Kunz, Mabrie O 13 4) Hires, Stephanie A 14

AHS-MW*2 1:54.09
1) Phelps, Jack M 14 2) Thompson, Noah M 13
3) McGinley, Gavin T 13 4) Abraham, Oliver N 13

AKPIL-MW*2 2:34.88
1) James, Emmy L 11 2) Norkus, Eve M 12
3) Hartin, Johanna R 12 4) Krus, Caroline E 12

BHS-MW--- x2:35.78
1) Plog, Joslynn A 14 2) Taylor, Mae Rose R 14
3) McGranahan, Faith M 13 4) Bowman, Melia K 13

 
Event 63  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AKPIL-MW*1 1:53.94   7

1) Oneill, Grifϐin M 13 2) Parker, Dash O 14
3) Fares, Rocco M 12 4) Costello, JP P 14

AHS-MW*1 2:01.32   7
1) Hires, Victoria C 14 2) Loyet, Lainie E 14
3) Kunz, Mabrie O 13 4) Hires, Stephanie A 14

AHS-MW*2 1:54.09
1) Phelps, Jack M 14 2) Thompson, Noah M 13
3) McGinley, Gavin T 13 4) Abraham, Oliver N 13

AKPIL-MW*2 2:34.88
1) James, Emmy L 11 2) Norkus, Eve M 12
3) Hartin, Johanna R 12 4) Krus, Caroline E 12

BHS-MW--- x2:35.78
1) Plog, Joslynn A 14 2) Taylor, Mae Rose R 14
3) McGranahan, Faith M 13 4) Bowman, Melia K 13

 
Event 63  Mixed 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AKPIL-MW*1 1:53.94   7

1) Oneill, Grifϐin M M13 2) Parker, Dash O M14
3) Fares, Rocco M M12 4) Costello, JP P M14

AHS-MW*1 2:01.32   7
1) Hires, Victoria C W14 2) Loyet, Lainie E W14
3) Kunz, Mabrie O W13 4) Hires, Stephanie A W14

AHS-MW*2 1:54.09
1) Phelps, Jack M M14 2) Thompson, Noah M M13
3) McGinley, Gavin T M13 4) Abraham, Oliver N M13

AKPIL-MW*2 2:34.88
1) James, Emmy L W11 2) Norkus, Eve M W12
3) Hartin, Johanna R W12 4) Krus, Caroline E W12

BHS-MW--- x2:35.78
1) Plog, Joslynn A W14 2) Taylor, Mae Rose R W14
3) McGranahan, Faith M W13 4) Bowman, Melia K W13
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Results - First
 
Event 65  Women 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AKPIL-MW*1 1:41.01   7

1) Rosborg, Zachary W 17 2) Stein, Weston J 15
3) Parker, Auggie A 18 4) Nester, Derek M 18

AKPIL-MW*1 2:04.35   7
1) Rompel, Norah B 14 2) Wuller, Lily A 13
3) Wuller, Tessa J 15 4) Coates, Harper A 14

AHS-MW*2 1:41.78
1) Heepke, Logan B 17 2) Stopka, Kane R 15
3) Stopka, Quinn A 15 4) Stephens, Tucker I 17

AHS-MW*2 2:08.72
1) Sitton, Ellie J 18 2) Stephens, Tressa R 15
3) Keck, Elizabeth A 13 4) Abraham, Liv A 16

 
Event 65  Men 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AKPIL-MW*1 1:41.01   7

1) Rosborg, Zachary W 17 2) Stein, Weston J 15
3) Parker, Auggie A 18 4) Nester, Derek M 18

AKPIL-MW*1 2:04.35   7
1) Rompel, Norah B 14 2) Wuller, Lily A 13
3) Wuller, Tessa J 15 4) Coates, Harper A 14

AHS-MW*2 1:41.78
1) Heepke, Logan B 17 2) Stopka, Kane R 15
3) Stopka, Quinn A 15 4) Stephens, Tucker I 17

AHS-MW*2 2:08.72
1) Sitton, Ellie J 18 2) Stephens, Tressa R 15
3) Keck, Elizabeth A 13 4) Abraham, Liv A 16

 
Event 65  Mixed 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AKPIL-MW*1 1:41.01   7

1) Rosborg, Zachary W M17 2) Stein, Weston J M15
3) Parker, Auggie A M18 4) Nester, Derek M M18

AKPIL-MW*1 2:04.35   7
1) Rompel, Norah B W14 2) Wuller, Lily A W13
3) Wuller, Tessa J W15 4) Coates, Harper A W14

AHS-MW*2 1:41.78
1) Heepke, Logan B M17 2) Stopka, Kane R M15
3) Stopka, Quinn A M15 4) Stephens, Tucker I M17

AHS-MW*2 2:08.72
1) Sitton, Ellie J W18 2) Stephens, Tressa R W15
3) Keck, Elizabeth A W13 4) Abraham, Liv A W16


